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Monthly Summary – May 2023

GDP Hours
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Ground Delay

Total Airservices 
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Other

Attributed

17,021 
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4,068 
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(24%)

12,953
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(76%)
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MINUTES

(34%)

9,528 
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Arrival Cancellations

Total Airservices 

Attributed

Other

Attributed

132
(1.1%)

21
(0.2%)

111
(0.9%)

58
(0.6%)

0
(0.0%)

58
(0.6%)

88
(1.0%)

12
(0.1%)

76
(0.9%)

66
(1.1%)

2
(<0.1%)

64
(1.1%)

GDP 

Compliance

82%

77%

74%

79%

Sydney

Melbourne

Brisbane

Perth

Not included is 22-05-2023 due to insufficient data availability.
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